## General terms and conditions for membership in the Linnaeus Union



## The student union at Linnaeus University

By paying the membership fee, membership is granted in the Linnaeus Union, corporate identity number 829500-9388. Only those registered as a student or doctorate at Linnaeus University (in accordance with Student Union's Ordinance (2009:769) 4§) are eligible for membership.

When you apply and pay for your membership a verification process is initiated through LADOK to verify that you are admitted and registered at Linneaus University. It is up to each student to ensure that the student is eligible for course registration when possible. Linneaus Union reserve the right to deny any membership application which do not fulfil the requirements. When the verification process and payment have been approved, you may find your membership card within the Hitract-app

Kindly contact the Linnaeus Union if there are any errors in the information about yourself, or change the information by yourself in the Hitract app.

Besides our membership card you need a national student ID, to access national discounts such as travel discounts. We recommend STUK – Studentkortet.

Terminating your membership: Members are at any given moment allowed to terminate their membership with the Linnaeus Union by contacting the student union and ask for a termination of membership. <u>Paid membership fee are non-refundable</u>. The membership ends automatically if the membership fee is not paid when a new semester begins.

By becoming a member, you approve of the Linnaeus Union's policy to maintain a processing record and store your personal data (by Hitract and the Linnaeus Union). The personal data of all members are treated in accordance with <u>GDPR (General Data Protection Regultation)</u>. If a member wishes to to know more about their stored personal data they are welcome to contact Hitract. A member is permitted to demand correction of of any incorrect data.

The Linnaeus Union reserves the right to use any information submitted by a approved member of the union in statutory activities, provision of services, administration, invoicing, customer service, analysis, development, information, marketing, as well as fulfilments stated by law, agreements or authority decisions.

When a member has completed their studies at Linnaeus University, they are not required to inform the Linnaeus Union about the situation. Linnaeus union reserve the right to terminate any membership if the terms and conditions of a membership are not fulfilled. Additionally, Linneaus Union reserve the right to terminate any membership in case of breaches against the values and statutes of Linneaus union.

## NOTE! Paid memberships are non-refundable